
Race Distance Organiser Class Day Date

GP 1 Storm Force 10 10 mile Carn Runners Road Sunday 19th January 

GP 2 Newquay 10k 10K Newquay Runners Road Sunday 2nd February

GP 3 Looe 10 10 mile Looe Pioneers Road Sunday 2nd March

GP 4 Falmouth Half Marathon 13.1 miles Falmouth RC Road Sunday 16th March 

GP 5 An Res Hellys 10 mile INToTRi MT Sunday 6th April  

GP 6 Trevornick 10k 10K NRR MT Sunday 11th May

GP 7 Magnificent 7 7 miles Tamar Trotters Road Sunday 6th July

GP 8 Turkey Trot 4 miles Cornwall AC Road TBD

GP 9 Indian Queens Half Marathon 13.1 miles IQHM Road Sunday  3rd August 

GP 10 Sticker 5 5 miles SAFC Road Saturday 9th August

GP 11 Treggy 7 7 miles LRR Road Sunday  7th September 

GP 12 Truro Half Marathon 13.1 miles TRC Road Sunday 14th September

GP 13 Marazion 10k 10K Hayle Road Sunday 28th September

GP 14 Cornish Marathon 26.2 miles ECH Road Sunday 2nd November 
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